
Senior Corps in Oklahoma

Information on the 2008 - 2009 program year current as of March 3, 2009

Altus

Coalgate

Duncan

Durant

Enid

Enid

Hugo

Lawton

Marietta

McAlester

Muskogee

Norman

Oklahoma City

Oklahoma City

Oklahoma City

Pauls Valley

Ponca City

Primary City

Altus/Southwest Oklahoma Community Action
Group

Atoka/Coal/Pontotoc RSVP

DCA Duncan FGP

Bryan County RSVP

Area I FGP

Community Neighborhood Watch Program

Little Dixie RSVP/Little Dixie Community Action
Agency

Lawton RSVP

Big Five RSVP

KI BOIS RSVP

RSVP of Muskogee

Cleveland County RSVP

Oklahoma Community Health Services FGP

RSVP of Central Oklahoma, Inc.

Sunbeam Family Services, Inc.

Area III FGP

RSVP of Ponca City/Kay County

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

         249

         282

         105

         650

          91

         925

         523

         294

         309

         325

         700

         385

          87

       1,260

         141

          55

         651

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

Southwest Oklahoma Community Action Group

Coal County Economic Development
Foundation

Delta Community Action

Bryan County RSVP, Inc.

Oklahoma Department of Human Services

RSVP Enid And North Central OK, Inc.

Little Dixie Community Action Agency

City of Lawton

Big Five Community Services, Inc.

Ki Bois Community Action Foundation

Volunteers of America of Oklahoma, Inc.

COCAA Central Oklahoma Community Action

Oklahoma Community Health Services, Inc.

Oklahoma Department of Human Services

United Way of Ponca City, Inc.
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Shawnee

Sulphur

Tahlequah

Tulsa

Tulsa

Vinita

Watonga

Primary City

RSVP Pottawatomie County

Inca RSVP

Cookson Hills FGP

Tulsa RSVP

Northeastern Oklahoma SCP

Craig Ottawa Rogers - Senior Companion

Opportunities, Inc. RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

Senior Companion Program

RSVP

Program TypeNumber of 
Participants

         239

         650

         180

       1,900

          74

          56

         410

Total Number of Senior Corps Volunteers       10,541

Program Name

Sponsor Organization (if different)

COCAA Central Oklahoma Community Action

Inca Community Services, Inc.

Cookson Hills Community Action Found

RSVP of Tulsa, Inc.

Reaching Hands, Inc.

Craig County Health Department

Opportunities, Inc.


