

Senior Corps in Oklahoma

Primary City	Program Name Sponsor Organization (if different)	Number of Participants	Program Type
Altus	Altus/Southwest Oklahoma Community Action Group Southwest Oklahoma Community Action Group	249	RSVP
Coalgate	Atoka/Coal/Pontotoc RSVP Coal County Economic Development Foundation	282	RSVP
Duncan	DCA Duncan FGP Delta Community Action	105	Foster Grandparent Program
Durant	Bryan County RSVP Bryan County RSVP, Inc.	650	RSVP
Enid	Area I FGP Oklahoma Department of Human Services	91	Foster Grandparent Program
Enid	Community Neighborhood Watch Program RSVP Enid And North Central OK, Inc.	925	RSVP
Hugo	Little Dixie RSVP/Little Dixie Community Action Agency Little Dixie Community Action Agency	on 523	RSVP
Lawton	Lawton RSVP City of Lawton	294	RSVP
Marietta	Big Five RSVP Big Five Community Services, Inc.	309	RSVP
McAlester	KI BOIS RSVP Ki Bois Community Action Foundation	325	RSVP
Muskogee	RSVP of Muskogee Volunteers of America of Oklahoma, Inc.	700	RSVP
Norman	Cleveland County RSVP COCAA Central Oklahoma Community Action	385	RSVP
Oklahoma City	Oklahoma Community Health Services FGP Oklahoma Community Health Services, Inc.	87	Foster Grandparent Program
Oklahoma City	RSVP of Central Oklahoma, Inc.	1,260	RSVP
Oklahoma City	Sunbeam Family Services, Inc.	141	Senior Companion Program
Pauls Valley	Area III FGP Oklahoma Department of Human Services	55	Foster Grandparent Program
Ponca City	RSVP of Ponca City/Kay County United Way of Ponca City, Inc.	651	RSVP



Senior Corps in Oklahoma

Primary City	Program Name Sponsor Organization (if different)	Number of Participants	Program Type
Shawnee	RSVP Pottawatomie County COCAA Central Oklahoma Community Action	239	RSVP
Sulphur	Inca RSVP Inca Community Services, Inc.	650	RSVP
Tahlequah	Cookson Hills FGP Cookson Hills Community Action Found	180	Foster Grandparent Program
Tulsa	Tulsa RSVP RSVP of Tulsa, Inc.	1,900	RSVP
Tulsa	Northeastern Oklahoma SCP <i>Reaching Hands, Inc.</i>	74	Senior Companion Program
Vinita	Craig Ottawa Rogers - Senior Companion Craig County Health Department	56	Senior Companion Program
Watonga	Opportunities, Inc. RSVP Opportunities, Inc.	410	RSVP
Total Number of Senior Corps Volunteers		10,541	